

Bhunger Ram Bhatia v. Jagdish

RFA No. 4030 of 2013

21.2.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

CMP.M Nos. 4 and 5 of 2022

Notices to proposed LRs as detailed in para 5 of the application bearing CMP(M) No. 4 of 2022 be issued returnable within four weeks on taking steps within one week.

RFA NO. 4030 of 2013

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 5 and 6. Name of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 may not be reflected in the cause-list henceforth.

21st February, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**