

Bhunger Ram Bhatia v. Jagdish

RFA No. 4030 of 2013

16.9.2022 Present: Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 5 and 6.

Steps for service of LR Nos. 3 (b) and 3 (c) are
stated to have been taken yesterday. If it is so, issue notice
returnable within four weeks.

16th September, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**