

Bhunger Ram Bhatia v. Jagdish

RFA No. 4030 of 2013

6.1.2023

Present

Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 5 and 6.

CMP(M) Nos. 4 and 5 of 2022

Notice issued to legal representatives 3(b) and 3(c) have been received back unserved for want of correct address. An application under Order V, rule 20 CPC is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Mr. Ajay Thakur and Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2 and respondents Nos. 5 and 6, respectively, whereas, despite service respondent No. 4 has chosen not to come present, as such, he is ordered to be proceeded against ex parte. Learned counsel for the appearing respondents may file Power of Attorney within two weeks.

List after six weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 6, 2023
(vikrant)