

Bhunger Ram Bhatia vs. Jagdish

RFA No. 4030 of 2013

15.05.2023 Present: Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 and 6.

Further one week's time is granted to appellant to deposit publication charges enabling Registry to comply with order dated 28.3.2023 passed in CMP No. 1773 of 2023. After receipt of aforesaid amount, respondent No.3(b) and (c) shall be served by way of publication in terms of order dated 28.3.2023, returnable for 22.6.2023.

List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 15, 2023
(tarun)