

**Bhunger Ram Bhatia vs. Jagdish**

**RFA No.4030 of 2013**

22.06.2023 Present Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Since publication charges in terms of order dated 28.3.2023 passed in CMP No.1773 of 2023 stands deposited, Registry may serve respondent Nos. 3(b) and 3(c) by way of publication in a newspaper having wide circulation in the area, returnable for **27.7.2023**. Needless to say, after publication, the notice be placed on record of the Court file, enabling this Court to pass appropriate order on the next date of hearing.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

June 22, 2023  
(shankar)