

Bhunger Ram Bhatia Vs. Jagdish

RFA No. 4030 of 2013

10.1.2024 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Let fresh notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondents, on steps being taken within a week, returnable for 3.4.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 10, 2024
(kalpana)