

Bhunger Ram Bhatia
Vs.
Jagdish

RFA No.4030 of 2013

03.04.2024

Present: Ms. Tanu Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Raju
Ram Rahi, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1 to 6.

Notices, issued against respondents No.3(b)
and 3(c), received back unserved. Let fresh notices,
against the aforesaid respondents, be issued for
29.05.2024, on taking steps within a period of five days
from today.

April 03, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge