

Bhunger Ram Bhatia Vs. Jagdish & Ors.

RFA No.4030 of 2013

04.09.2024 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in pursuance to the order dated 03.07.2024, application filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of name of respondents No.3(b) and 3(c), shall be filed today, post removal of objections. Registry is directed to trace the same and place on record, if in order, well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

4th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)