

RFA No.4030 of 2013

07.11.2024 Present: None.

Respondent No. 3(a) was validly served for 19.10.2023, when Mr. Pavinder, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of said respondent and filed Memo of Appearance for the said date. Learned counsel was granted two weeks time for filing Power of Attorney which is awaited till date.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are awaited despite opportunities dated 09.08.2023 and 19.10.2023. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

07.11.2024
(Shalini)