

Bhunger Ram Bhatia Vs. Jagdish & Ors.

RFA No. 4030/2013

21.11.2024 Present: Ms. Tanu, Advocate, vice Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No. 4 *ex parte*.

Despite the case having been called repeatedly, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2, 3(a), 5 and 6, hence, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Since the appeal already stands admitted, list for final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

21st November, 2024
(raman)