

**Bhunger Ram Bhatia vs. Jagdish & Ors.**

**RFA No.4030 of 2013**

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Respondents No.1, 2 3(a), 4, 5 and 6 already ex parte.

List after winter vacation, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 29, 2025**  
*(subhash)*