

Bhunger Ram Bhatia vs. Jagdish & Ors.

RFA No.4030 of 2013

25.05.2026

Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No.1,2,3(a), 4,5 & 6, already *ex parte*.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list on 18.06.2026.

In the meantime, Registry is directed to make a
report "as to whether all the respondents are served or not?"

Registry is also directed not to reflect the name of
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, on behalf of the respondents in
the cause-list, henceforth.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 25, 2026
(reena)